

## JUNIOR LEAGUE OF PENSACOLA TO HOST 10th ANNUAL HEALTHY HALLOWEEN PARTY

## A HEALTHY TRICK-OR-TREAT ALTERNATIVE FOR THE COMMUNITY

Who: Junior League of Pensacola
What: Healthy Halloween
When: Saturday, October 14, 2023 (12:30pm - 3 pm)
Where: Wedgewood Community Center (6405 Wagner Road, Pensacola, FL 32505)

Join us for a delightful and health-focused Halloween celebration hosted by the Junior League of Pensacola! Our members have prepared an array of enchanting and captivating table themes, designed to ignite the imagination of every child. We're excited to provide an assortment of wholesome treats (no candy) and activities to all attendants. Admission is FREE, ensuring that all families can take part in the festivities.

For the safety and enjoyment of all attendees, we kindly request that each child is accompanied by an adult guardian, ensuring a supervised and joyful experience. Please note that we aim to keep the Halloween spirit light and cheerful, so we kindly ask that scary costumes be left at home.

Come and celebrate the magic of Halloween in a health-conscious and community-focused setting. Let's create lasting memories together at the Junior League of Pensacola's "Healthy Halloween" on October 14th. We can't wait to welcome you and your family for an afternoon of fun and wholesome treats!

Media Representatives: Please add this event to your public calendars.

Please contact us for any additional graphics, information, or anything else.

## Members of the media planning to attend:

For more information, please call (850) 433-4421 or email Executive Director, Lexie Thorsen lexie@juniorleagueofpensacola.org.

##

## About Junior League of Pensacola

The Junior League is one of the oldest, largest, and most effective women's volunteer organizations in the world, encompassing 140,000 women in 291 Leagues in four countries. The Junior League of Pensacola has been a driving force behind the initiatives and institutions that make our community a greater place to live since 1956. Comprised of more than 400 volunteers, The Junior League of Pensacola, Inc. is a non-profit organization of women dedicated to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and making a difference in the lives of others, with the mission of "Women Building Better Communities." Learn more on Facebook, Twitter, or juniorleagueofpensacola.org